Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research	From: Public Agency: Corning Water District
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: P.O. Box 738
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Corning, CA 96021
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Mitch Hardwick
dadramento, da 33012-3044 dadramento, da 33014	Phone:(530) 824-2914
County Clerk County of: Address: See Attached	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address: See Allached	Address:
	Contact
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	nnce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ghouse):2019079114
Project Title: Amendment to the Corning Water District Water C	ontract to Relinquish a Portion of the Contract Total
Project Applicant: Corning Water District	
Project Location (include county): See attached list of counties	·
The proposed project is the execution of an Amendment to the Lo States and Corning Water District Providing Project Water Service purpose of relinquishing a portion of Corning Water District's Conwould decrease its Contract Total from 20,000 acre-feet per year to the Bureau of Reclamation would be used as water supply to hamanagement in 19 refuges in the Central Valley.	e from the Sacramento River Division for the tract Total to Reclamation. Corning Water District to 15,000 acre-feet per year. The relinquished water elp meet water demands for optimum habitat
This is to advise that the Corning Water District (☒ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	sponsible Agency) has approved the above
described project on September 11, 2019 and has made the (date)	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☐ were ☒ were not] made a cord A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☒ was A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the project 	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. If year and adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at: Corning Water District, 22240 Gallagher Avenue, Corning, CA 9	0001
Signature (Public Agency): <u>Mitchell Herdu</u>	Governor's Office of Planning & Research Title: General Manager
Date: 9-11-19 Date Recei	ived for filing at OPR: SEP 12 2019
	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.



Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ Other PAYMENT METHOD:				Print		StartOver	Finaliz	e&Email
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY COrning Water District N/A DATE 9/11/2019 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Sutter PROJECT TITLE Amendment to the Corning Water District Water Contract to Relinquish a Portion of the Contract T. PROJECT APPLICANT NAME COrning Water District N/A PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Corning CA 96021 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box			REC	EIPT NU	JMBE	R:	au promanana	VICE SANGERDANDENS MILITARY
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY COrning Water District N/A DATE 9/11/2019 COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Sutter PROJECT TITLE Amendment to the Corning Water District Water Contract to Relinquish a Portion of the Contract T. PROJECT APPLICANT NAME COrning Water District N/A PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Corning CA 96021 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) CHECK APPLICANT (Check appropriate box			51	9/	11/20	019 :	35	
LEAD AGENCY CORNING Water District COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Sutter PROJECT TITLE Amendment to the Corning Water District Water Contract to Relinquish a Portion of the Contract T PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CORNING Water District N/A PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CORNING CORNING CON 96021 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CORNING CON 96021 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) S2,354.75 \$2,354.75 \$2,354.75 \$2,354.75 CORNING COPEN No Effect Determination (attach) COPEN No Eff	. ¥*						BER (If ap)	olicable)
LEAD AGENCY CORNING Water District COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Sutter PROJECT TITLE Amendment to the Corning Water District Water Contract to Relinquish a Portion of the Contract T PROJECT APPLICANT NAME CORNING Water District N/A PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CORNING CORNING CON 96021 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CORNING CON 96021 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) S2,354.75 \$2,354.75 \$2,354.75 \$2,354.75 CORNING COPEN No Effect Determination (attach) COPEN No Eff	SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE TYPE OR PRINT OF EARLY						, ,,	,
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Sutter PROJECT TITLE Amendment to the Corning Water District Water Contract to Relinquish a Portion of the Contract To PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (530) 824-2914 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE PO. Box 738 COrning CA 96021 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Cotal Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private E CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Respectively Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) PAYMENT METHOD:		EADAGENCY EMAIL			[DATE		
Sutter PROJECT TITLE Amendment to the Corning Water District Water Contract to Relinquish a Portion of the Contract To PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Corning Water District N/A ROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PHONE NUMBER (530) 824-2914 PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE IP CODE PO . BOX 738 CORNING CA 96021 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Colar Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private E CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Security documentary handling fee County documentary handling fee County documentary handling fee	Corning Water District	N/A				9/11/2019	9	
Amendment to the Corning Water District Water Contract to Relinquish a Portion of the Contract To PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Corning Water District PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Corning CA 96021 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Cocal Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private E CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Convironmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 Control form fee Copper Notice of Exemption (attach) Copper No Effect Determination (attach) Reproviously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Secounty documentary handling fee County documentary handling fee County Methods County Methods Secounty Methods County Methods County Methods County documentary handling fee County Methods County	COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				E	DOCUMENT N	UMBER	
Amendment to the Corning Water District Water Contract to Relinquish a Portion of the Contract Toproject APPLICANT NAME Corning Water District PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE CA 96021 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Corning CA 96021 Private E CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MMD)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 Exempt from fee CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) County documentary handling fee COTHER SECONDO	Sutter				9			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME Corning Water District PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) School District Project Applicant Email Phone Number (530) 824-2914 Prode Project Applicant Email Phone Number (530) 824-2914 Prode Project Applicant Email Phone Number (530) 824-2914 Project Applicant Email Phone Number (530) 824-2914 Project Applicant Email Project Applicant Applicant Email Project Applicant Applicant Email Project Applicant Applicant Email Project Applicant Epicope Project Applicant Applicant Email Project Applicant Email Project Applicant Email Project Applicant Email Project Applicant Epicope Project Applicant Applicant Epicope Project Applicant Epicope Project Applicant Epicope Project Applicant Applicant Epicope Project Applicant Applicant Epicope Project Applicant Applicant Epicope Project Applicant Appli	PROJECT TITLE							
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS P. O. Box 738 Corning CA 96021 PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private E CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW S1,112.00 Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) County documentary handling fee Other PAYMENT METHOD:	PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E		a Por	F	PHONE NUMB	ER	otal
P. O. Box 738 Corning	Corning Water District	N/A			1	(530) 824-	2914	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District Other Special District State Agency Private E CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	S	STATE	Z	ZIP CODE		
□ Local Public Agency □ School District ☑ Other Special District □ State Agency □ Private E □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 2,3 □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ □ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	P. O. Box 738	Corning	(CA	(96021		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)							
□ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,271.00 \$ ☑ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 2,3 □ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ ☑ County documentary handling fee \$ □ Other \$ Other PAYMENT METHOD:	Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	0	State	e Age	ncy	Private	Entity
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) \$2,354.75 \$ 2,3	CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00 \$ Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ County documentary handling fee \$ Other PAYMENT METHOD:	☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271	1.00	\$			0.00
□ Exempt from fee □ Notice of Exemption (attach) □ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) □ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) □ County documentary handling fee □ Other PAYMENT METHOD:	✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354	1.75	\$		2,	354.75
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy) ☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$ ☐ County documentary handling fee \$ ☐ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due dir	rectly to CDFW	\$1,112	2.00	\$			0.00
✓ County documentary handling fee \$ ☐ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	Notice of Exemption (attach)□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
✓ County documentary handling fee \$ ☐ Other \$ PAYMENT METHOD:	☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources 0	Control Board only)	\$850	0.00 \$	6			0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:		,	,					50.00
	Other			\$	5			0.00
□ Cash □ Credit □ Check □ Other TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 2,4	PAYMENT METHOD:							
	☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	RECEIV	/ED \$	\$ <u>_</u>	· Intelligence and the second	2,	404.75
AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE M. Smart, Deputy Clerk Recorder	ma Anna A						***	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

SEP 12 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE



Clerk Recorder County of Sutter Donna M. Johnston Clerk Recorder

1 CLERK ADMINIFLE	50.00
1 NOTICE OF DETERMINATION	2354.75
ekitek de Princi kilona di rende engala kilong k Kilong kilong	Semper (mild decide the firetor) Semedation (Service)
Total Charges	2404.75
CHECK 3027068114	50.00
CHECK 1141814226	2354.75
Total Tendered	2404.75
Change	.00.
Total Tendered	24()4,79

9/11/2019 2:59:26 PM

2019091100075

Printed: Sep 11 2019 2:59PM by MS

CR008107

Have a nice day!

Thank You



Requested By Coming Water District